## Award Details

The Housing Scholarship is valid fall and spring semester and is renewable for up to 6 semesters (or 3 years). The award will be credited to the student's university account each semester. By accepting this scholarship as part of your financial aid award you agree to the terms and conditions of the scholarship detailed herein. Financial aid awards can be accessed through your CougarNet account (siue.edu/cougarnet). To receive the award, students are required to live in University Housing and enroll in 12 credit hours. This award is subject to change if there are changes in anticipated funding.

## Housing Scholarship in combination with other awards and financial aid

The Housing Scholarship will be applied to university housing charges on the student's account. If you have other aid that pays only housing charges, the combination of the SIUE Housing Scholarship and the other housing targeted aid cannot exceed the cost of housing. Housing Scholarships will be considered awards to meet financial need in the packaging of financial aid. Should the crediting of the scholarship in combination with other financial aid result in excess funds on the student's account, the excess may be refunded to the student for personal expenses and books.

## Academic performance and student conduct

Housing Scholars must abide by the University academic policy as stated in the catalog and student handbook at www.siue.edu/registrar, the Satisfactory Academic Progress Policy for financial aid and scholarship recipients at www.siue.edu/financialaid, and the Student Conduct Code at www.siue.edu/policies. Housing Scholars must keep address changes up to date with the University and must check SIUE e-mail often for important announcements.